
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

 Tender No. : BI/DPB/DBT(WB)-PK/16-17/01
Tender date : 20/09/2016
Type of Tender : Limited

 Tender Title : Bench top UV Transilluminator

Specification :

Wavelength                  : ~300 and ~360 nm
Light Watts                   : ~ 8 Watt each and minimum 4 numbers for
                                        illumination in each wavelength.
Filter dimension            : Approximately 20x20cm 
Input Voltage                : 230V / 50Hz
Physical Dimensions   : Not more than 12’’D x 14’’W x 5’’H 
Protective cover            : Must be included
Certification                  : CE or equivalent

Quantity : ONE

 Last date & time for submission : 05/10/2016   upto  1.00 pm
Date & time for opening of bids : 05/10/2016   at 4.00 pm

Submission of Tender (Address) : Division of Plant Biology, Bose Institute, Centenary Campus, 
P 1/12 CIT Scheme VII (M), Kolkata-700 054 

Venue of bid opening : Seminar Room, Division of Plant Biology 
For any query the interested bidders may 
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit) : 033 2569 3254

General Terms & Conditions ::
Warranty : Minimum two years

Payment terms : Payment will be made after complete delivery of the 
instrument in good condition and satisfactorily installation

Delivery schedule :
Within 8 weeks from date of order & if any defect of the 
supplied item is found, it should be replaced immediately from 
your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit), if 
applicable : Nil 

Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable :

Any other information (if applicable) : Nil 
Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope positively.
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or in full.  The 
reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when enquiries are made.

Sr. Prof. & Incharge, Registrar’s Office


